

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B.CIVIL WRITS NO. 15479 / 2016

HOSWAIN INCINERATOR P LTD

-----Petitioner

Versus

STATE (LOCAL SELF DEP)ORS

-----Respondent

For Petitioners : Mr. Madhav Mitra

For Respondents : Mr. Manu Bhargava, Government Counsel
and Mr. Akhil Simlote

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Judgment / Order

07/12/2016

Learned counsel for petitioner has produced copy of communication dated 19.03.2005 sent by the Directorate, Local Bodies, to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Animal Husbandry & Medical Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur, according to which Letter of Intent was issued to the petitioner for establishment of Common Biomedical Waste Treatment Facility not only for Alwar but also for Bharatpur Municipal Area.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for time to file reply to the writ petition.

Matter to come up on 16.01.2017.

Till then the work for Bharatpur municipal area may not be allotted to any other party.

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ)J.

//Jaiman//